Ordinary Share to new investors represents the difference between the amount per Ordinary Share paid by investors in
this offering and the net tangible book value per Ordinary Share immediately afterwards.  Without taking into account
any other changes in net tangible book value after September 30, 2007, other than to give effect to our receipt of the
estimated net proceeds from the sale of (i) the Units and the Warrant Shares issuable upon the exercise of the Warrants
offered in this offering and (ii) the units and the Ordinary Shares issuable upon the exercise of the warrants offered in
the Concurrent Offering, in the case of each of the Warrant Shares and the Ordinary Shares issuable upon the exercise
of the warrants offered in the Concurrent Offering, our net tangible book value as of September 30, 2007 after giving
effect to the proceeds described above would have been approximately $15.4 million, or $0.10 per Ordinary
Share.  This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.05 per Ordinary Share to existing
stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $0.23 per Ordinary Share to the Unit Investors.

The following table illustrates this per Ordinary Share dilution:

Offering price per Ordinary Share $0.33
Net tangible book value per Ordinary Share as of September
30, 2007 $0.05
Increase per Ordinary Share attributable to new investors $0.05
As adjusted net tangible book value per Ordinary Share
after  issuance of the Warrant Shares issuable upon exercise
of the Warrants $0.10
Dilution in net tangible book value per Ordinary Share to
the Unit Investors $0.23

S-19

Edgar Filing: AMARIN CORP PLC\UK - Form 424B5

35

PRICE HISTORY

The following table sets forth the range of high and low closing sale prices for our ADSs for the periods indicated, as
reported by the Nasdaq Capital Market.  These prices do not include retail markups, markdowns, or commissions but
give effect to a change in the number of Ordinary Shares represented by each ADS, implemented in both October
1998 and July 2002.  Historical data in the table has been restated to take into account these changes.

USD
High

USD
Low

Fiscal Year Ended
December 31, 2002 21.00 2.76
December 31, 2003 4.81 1.39
December 31, 2004 3.99 0.53
December 31, 2005 3.40 1.06
December 31, 2006 3.92 1.21
Fiscal Year Ended December 31, 2005
First Quarter 3.40 2.14
Second Quarter 2.36 1.06
Third Quarter 1.67 1.32
Fourth Quarter 1.45 1.07
Fiscal Year Ended December 31, 2006
First Quarter 3.74 1.27
Second Quarter 3.10 1.93
Third Quarter 2.96 2.23
Fourth Quarter 2.67 1.96
Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2007
First Quarter 2.62 1.74
Second Quarter 3.78 0.55
Third Quarter 0.59 0.36
June 2007 0.61 0.52
July 2007 0.59 0.47
August 2007 0.51 0.36
September 2007 0.57 0.45
October 2007 0.45 0.36
November 2007 0.43 0.30

On December 4, 2007, the closing price of our ADSs as reported on the Nasdaq Capital Market was $0.36 per ADS.

S-20

Edgar Filing: AMARIN CORP PLC\UK - Form 424B5

36

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Introductory Note

The following pro forma accounts should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements for the
three years ended December 31, 2006 set forth in our Annual Report on Form 20-F for the fiscal year ended December
31, 2006  filed with the SEC on March 5, 2007, our Statutory Annual Report for the year ended December 31, 2006
included in our Report of Foreign Issuer on Form 6-K furnished to the SEC on May 9, 2007, our selected financial

[…]

of an upfront payment of $5 million in cash and $10 million in Ordinary Shares and a deferred Ordinary Share
payment of $5 million (which is considered more probable than not) for 100% of the outstanding shares of Ester.  The
estimated total purchase price for the acquisition of 100% of the outstanding shares of Ester is as follows
(in thousands):

Edgar Filing: AMARIN CORP PLC\UK - Form 424B5

39

S-22

Edgar Filing: AMARIN CORP PLC\UK - Form 424B5

40

$’000

Fair value of Ordinary Shares to be issued 10,000
Fair value of cash payment 5,000
Fair value of Ordinary Shares to be issued under Milestone Ia 5,000
Estimated direct acquisition costs 700

Total estimated purchase price 20,700

The final purchase price is dependent on the actual number of shares of Ordinary Shares issued and actual direct
acquisition costs, together with contingent consideration which may become payable, in the future, on the
achievement of certain milestones (as outlined above).

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED INCOME STATEMENT-FOR THE COMBINATION
AT DECEMBER 31, 2006

Amarin
IFRS

Ester
IFRS

Combined
IFRS

Amarin adjustments between IFRS and
U.S. GAAP

Combined
U.S. GAAP

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5 Note 6 Note 7 Note 8 Note 9

Turnover 500 - 500 (389) - - - - 111
Cost of sales - - - - - -  - - -
Gross profit 500 - 500 (389) - - - - 111
Research &
Development (15,106) (944) (16,050) - 7- 34 - (16,009)
Selling,
general &
administrative (13,462) (65) (13,527) 97 674 70 (267) (12,953)
Operating
expenses (28,568) (1,009) (29,577) - 104 674 104 (267) (28,962)
Operating loss (28,068) (1,009) (29,077) (389) 104 674 104 (267) (28,851)
Finance
income 3,344 10 3,354 - - - - - 3,354
Finance
expense (2,826) - (2,826) - - - - - (2,826)
Loss before tax (27,550) (999) (28,549) (389) 104 674 104 (267) (28,323)
Tax 799 - 799 - 799
Loss for the
period (26,751) (999) (27,750) (389) 104 674 104 (267) (27,524)
Earnings per
share - basic (0.32) (0.04) (0.26) (0.26)
Earnings per
share – diluted (0.32) (0.04) (0.26) (0.26)
Weighted
number of
shares 82,337,05224,618,414106,955,466 106,955,466

Edgar Filing: AMARIN CORP PLC\UK - Form 424B5

41

Loss per share has been calculated as the loss for the year divided by the number of shares in issue. The number of
shares on combination represents Ordinary Shares at December 31, 2006 of 82,337,052 and 24,618,414 shares to be
issued to Ester’s shareholders as part of the initial consideration for the transaction.

Notes to pro forma income statement for the year ended December 31, 2006

[…]

occurred between the deemed reference date for Amarin, of June 30, 2007 and the consummation of the acquisition of
Ester on December 5, 2007.

1a.   In conjunction with this transaction the Company expects to issue approximately of 16,290,900 Ordinary
Shares in consideration for $5,376,000 (nominal value $1,686,000) and warrants to purchase 8,145,446 shares with an
exercise price of $0.48 per share, the proceeds of which will be used to fund the combined operations of the Amarin
group.

1b.   In conjunction with this transaction the Company expects to issue convertible debt of $2,750,000 with a
conversion price of $0.48 and warrants to purchase 2,291,666 shares with an exercise price of $0.48 per share. Interest
on the convertible debt will be charged at 8% per annum.

2.   The resulting balance sheet for Amarin under IFRS, as adjusted for material post balance sheet events from
the starting for the unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated balance sheet, in Table 2.

Table 2 – Pro forma combined balance sheet at June 30, 2007 (IFRS)

Amarin
as

adjusted
IFRS

Ester
as

adjusted
IFRS IFRS

Combined
IFRS

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Note 3 Note 4 Note 5 Note 6

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 643 5 - 648
Intangible assets - - 20,518 20,518
Available for sale investment 24 - 24
Total non-current assets 667 5 20,518 21,190

Current assets
Current tax recoverable 1,363 - - 1,363
Other current assets 1,434 51 - 1,485
Cash and cash equivalents 35,736 172 (5,000) 30,908
Total current assets 38,533 223 (5,000) 33,756

Total assets 39,200 228 15,518 54,946

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
Financial Liability 2,279 - 4,818 7,097
Other liabilities 569 5 - 574
Total non-current liabilities 2,848 5 4,818 7,671

Edgar Filing: AMARIN CORP PLC\UK - Form 424B5

49

Current Liabilities
Trade payables 2,324 55 - 2,379
Deferred Credit - - - -
Accrued expenses and other liabilities 7,919 27 700 8,646
Total liabilities 10,243 82 700 11,025

S-27

Edgar Filing: AMARIN CORP PLC\UK - Form 424B5

50

Amarin
as

adjusted
IFRS

Ester
as

adjusted
IFRS IFRS

Combined
IFRS

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Note 3 Note 4 Note 5 Note 6

Total liabilities 13,091 87 5,518 18,696

EQUITY
Capital and reserves attributable to equity holders
Share capital 10,377 7 2,548 12,933
Share premium 142,159 9,608 7,452 159,218
Share based payment reserve 7,419 566 - 7,985
Warrant reserve 11,606 - - 11,606
Capital redemption reserve 27,633 - - 27,633
Convertible debentures equity component 471 - - 471
Treasury shares (217) - - (217)
Foreign currency translation adjustment (1,926) - - (1,926)
Retained earnings (171,413) (10,040) - (181,453)
Total capital and reserves 26,109 141 10,000 36,250

-
Total shareholders’ equity and liabilities 39,200 228 15,518 54,946

Notes to pro forma balance sheet for the period ended June 30, 2007

3.   Amarin’s June 30, 2007 IFRS balance sheet as adjusted for any material post balance sheet events.

4.   Ester’s June 30, 2007 IFRS balance sheet as adjusted for any material post balance sheet events.

5.   This adjustment reflects the purchase of the intangible assets, tangible fixed asset and working capital items
as financed by the issuance of shares and cash consideration, and the accrual for the fair value of milestone 1a - $5
million.  The following analyses the fair value accounting under IFRS.

Ester

Fair
value

adjustments

Acquisition
accounting
IFRS

Recognition
of

milestone
Ia

Acquisition
Accounting

after
recognition of
milestone Ia

IFRS
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Intangible fixed assets - 20,700 20,700 (182) 20,518
Tangible fixed assets 5 - 5 - 5
Net current assets 141 - 141 - 141
Non current liabilities (5) - (5) - (5)
Financial liability - - - (4,818) (4,818)

Net assets acquired 141 20,700 20,841 (5,000) 15,841

Edgar Filing: AMARIN CORP PLC\UK - Form 424B5

51

Consideration
No. of
Shares
(‘000) $ $’000

Shares issued at fair value 24,618 0.4062 10,000
Cash consideration 5,000
Deferred consideration 5,000
Estimated direct acquisition costs 700
Cost of investment 20,700

S-28

Edgar Filing: AMARIN CORP PLC\UK - Form 424B5

52

Fair value adjustments have been considered for all assets/liabilities present on Ester’s balance sheet at the date of
acquisition (December 4 2007). For all asset classes other than intangible fixed assets, no fair value adjustment has
been proposed due to materiality and specifically, the proximity to settlement for the other current assets and